
 

LOWER CAPE MAY REGIONAL SCHOOL DISTRICT 
BOARD OF EDUCATION MEETING 

AUGUST 26, 2021 
ADDENDUM 

   FINANCE: 
a. Approve the resolution for Change Order #5 for the 2021 RMT Auxiliary Gym Project in the amount of $76,500 to 

WJ Gross Inc for RMT Gym Foundation Drain and Trench (ADDENDUM FIN A). 
 

b. Approve payment of 10 unused vacation days to Chris Devlin at $261.23 per day, as per contract. 
 

c. Approve payment of 10 unused vacation days to Dave Eakin at $223.91 per day, as per contract. 
 

d. Accept the donation of a Kawai 6’ concert grand piano valued at $25,000 from Joan and Arnold Criscitiello for the 
District’s music department. 

 
CURRICULUM & INSTRUCTION 

a. Approve the Plan for Safe Return to In-Person Instruction and Continuity of Service, as developed by the 
Superintendent of Schools. 
 

PERSONNEL 
a. Approve the following Per Diem Aides for the 21-22 school year: 

 Josh Maldonado Ranya Osman 
 

b. Approve the following Schedule D assignments for the 21-22 school year: 
 

Position-High School First Name Last Name 

Pep Band John Drechen 

Yearbook Manager     John Drechen 

Jazz Band Director      John Drechen 

Instrumental Ensemble Director John Drechen 

Fall Play Director Jen Sessa 

Spring Musical Director Jen Sessa 

HS Bldg Based New Teacher Mentor Coordinator Sandy Eakin 

CTSO Advisor – Criminal Justice Eugene Taylor 

CTSO Advisor – Culinary Arts Jeff Schwartz 

CTSO Advisor – Engineering  Kelly Hussey 

CTSO Advisor – Biomedical Science Dave Pacevich 

CTSO Advisor – Business Mike Wilson 

Spanish Honor Society (Shared Assignment) Anthony Gitto 

Spanish Honor Society (Shared Assignment) JoDee Sattazahn-Hansen 

  


